FORM No. 633 - WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporate).	ASPEN 53545	COPYRIGHT 1999 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
01 ∰ 31 PM2:20		
FREDERICO V. ABAD		Vol. MO1 Page 44591
9318 Oro Quincy Highway		STATE OF OREGON, County of
Berry Creek, Ca 95916		I certify that the within instrument was
Grantor's Name and Address D T SERVICE CO., INC.		received for recording on
c/o Pauline Browning		at o'clockM., and recorded in
HC71, Box 495C Hanover, NM Grantee Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No on page and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception
D T SERVICE CO. Add To TO.	FOR	No, Records of this County.
c/o Pauline Browning	RECORDER'S USE	Witness my hard and seal of County affixed.
HC71, Box 495C		
Hanover, NM 88041 Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):		NAME
D T SERVICE CO., INC.		
c/o Pauline Browning		By, Deputy.
HC71, Box 495C Hanover, NM 88041		
hanover, NA 00041	WARRANTY DEED	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that		
FREDERICO V. ABAD AND ALICE L.		
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinaf		
D T SERVICE CO., INC. A NEVADA hereinafter called grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, so		
that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditar		
situated inKLAMATH_COUNTY County, S		
LOTS 06 & 07, BLOCK 53, KLAMATH	FALLS FORES	T ESTATES HIGHWAY 66. PLAT 2
LOIS 06 & 07, BLOCK 55, KLAMATA	FALID FORES.	i Bolifild, ilidimili oo, lilii i
KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON		
		•
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIEN	NT. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION O	ON REVERSE SIDE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g		
		successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized
in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from		• • •
granton will warrant and formure defend the promises and		, and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the ab		
The true and actual consideration paid for this tra	insfer, stated in terms of	of dollars, is \$5000.00
xx86400 consideration seemistand and includes other property		
In construing this deed, where the context so requ		ludes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporation	is and to individuals.	1
In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and i	instrument on	; if grantor
by order of its board of directors.	its seal at any, arrixed	by an officer or other person duly anthorized to do so
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESC	DIBED IN TIGHT	res, Ill And
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AN LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE	ND REGU- PREDER	ICO Y AMAD
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROV	E APPRO-	L. CARLSON
AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OF PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30, 930.		
THAUTIOLS AS DETINED IN ORS 50.550.		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATE OF OREGON, County		
11	cknowledged before m	ne on,
by	cknowledged before m	ne on,
by This instrument was ac	cknowledged before m cknowledged before m	ne on,
by This instrument was act by as	cknowledged before m	ne on, ne on,
by This instrument was act by as	cknowledged before m	ne on,
by This instrument was act by as	cknowledged before m	ne on,

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•
•	ss.
County of Kern	\int_{33.
On Acycit 17, 2001, before me, 5	Toven R. Robert, notory Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared FRederico	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared 110 steeles 1	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
STEVEN R. ROBERTI	to be the person(A whose name(s) is/o
Commission # 1222035	to be the person(x) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument as
Notary Public - California & Kern County	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
My Comm. Express A kry 28, 2003	the same in his/her/thefr authorize
Bentille tenthal and tenthal and tenthal and the state of the second sec	capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	the entity upon behalf of which the person
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	12001-
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
rade rotally deal rades	
	PTIONAL
	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
·	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ty Deed
Document Date: 8/14/ 2001	Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Alic	e L. CARISON
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: □ Individual	OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb her
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	l
☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	

State of California
County of Butte
On 08-14-01 before me, Richard Fenerstein
a Notary Public, personally appeared Alice L. Carlson
personally known to me (or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/
their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public RICHARD FEUERSTEIN COMM. #1299529 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BUTTE COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 13, 2005

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 08/31/01 at 2:2.0 p. m. In Vol. M01 Page $\sqrt{\sqrt{|S|}}$ Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ 3/60